on a straight-line basis over the term of the specific customer arrangement. Under ASC 606, an input method is
typically used to measure progress and recognize revenue for these types of arrangements. This resulted in both the
deferral and acceleration of revenue recognition in certain instances.

iii.

In certain client arrangements, the Company records revenue as a principal and includes within revenue certain
third-party-pass-through and out-of-pocket costs, which are billed to clients in connection with the services
provided. In other arrangements, the Company acts as an agent and records revenue equal to the net amount
retained. The adoption of ASC 606 resulted in certain arrangements previously being accounted for as principal,
now being accounted for as agent.

As a result of these changes, the Company recorded a cumulative effect adjustment to increase opening accumulated
deficit at January 1, 2018 by $1,170.
The following table summarizes the impact of adoption of ASC 606 on the unaudited condensed consolidated
statement of operations during the three and six months ended June 30, 2018:

Three Months Ended June 30,
2018

As
Reported Adjustments

Adjusted
to Exclude
Adoption
of ASC
606

Revenue - Services $379,743 $ 9,728 $389,471
Costs of services sold $253,390 $ 18,764 $272,154
Operating profit (loss) $30,772 $ (9,036 ) $21,736
Net income (loss) attributable to MDC Partners, Inc. common shareholders $1,133 $ (5,616 ) $(4,483 )
Income (loss) per common share - basic and diluted $0.02 $ (0.10 ) $(0.08 )

Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

As
Reported Adjustments

Adjusted
to Exclude
Adoption
of ASC
606

Revenue - Services $706,711 $ 31,004 $737,715
Costs of services sold $496,420 $ 33,961 $530,381
Operating profit (loss) $16,139 $ (2,957 ) $13,182
Net loss attributable to MDC Partners, Inc. common shareholders $(30,105 ) $ (1,385 ) $(31,490 )

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q

44

Loss per common share - basic and diluted $(0.53 ) $ (0.02 ) $(0.55 )
The impact on the balance sheets and shareholders’ deficit as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2018 was
immaterial. There was no effect on other comprehensive income (loss) and the statement of cash flows for the three
and six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017.
In May 2017, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2017-09, Compensation - Stock Compensation:
Scope of Modification Accounting, which provides guidance concerning which changes to the terms or conditions of a